Paspnen 6

KabuHa, ynpaBneHue TpakTopom,
BHelWHee ochopmneHune

Section 6

Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6-1

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6-2



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspoen 6 KabuHa, ynpaBneHue TpakTopom,

BHeluHee opopmrneHune

Section 6 Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6.1 1101-111-60CrI(SP)/

-61CM(SP)/

-62CT1(SP)

6.2 1101-111-63CrI(SP)/

-64CT1(SP)/

-65CT1(SP)
6.3 1501-55-1-03CI(SP)
6.4 3501-24-1-01CM(SP)

6.5 312001-57-2CM(SP)

6.6 1101-23-1CM(SP)

6.7 1101-47-1CM(SP)

6.8 1101-89-2MK/3MK

6.9 2001-13-1-02CTI(SP)

6.10
6.11 2001-53-3CI(SP)
6.12 2001-61-1CI(SP)

6.13 2501-59-1Cl(SP)/

-01CM(SP)

6.14 2502-48-2-03Cr1(SP)

1101-13-50-06CMN(SP)/
-07Cr(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

KabuHa

KabuHa
O6nuuoBka
Mon

YcTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB
KabuHbl

YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbs

YcTaHoBKa oTonuTens
KabuHbI

MalunHokoMNnNeKT
petanemn n cbopoUHbIX
€aNHNL, NHTepbepa
KabuHbl «YeTpa»

YnpasneHue Tpaktopom

MpuBoa ynpaeneHus

YcTaHoBKa HE3aBUCMMOTO
oTonuTEns KabuHbl

YcTaHoBKa 3aLlLuUThI
KaOWHbI
KabuHa

YcTaHoBKa
KoHOMUMOoHepa

6-3

Cab

Cab
Facing
Floor

Cab fans mounting

Seat mounting
Cab heater mounting
“Chetra” cab interior

parts and assembly units
machine set

Tractor steering

Steering drive

Independent cab heater
mounting

Cab protection mounting

Cab

Conditioner mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

6-16

6-28

6-40

6-45

6-48

6-50

6-53

6-57

6-61

6-70

6-76

6-79

6-89

89



1506-1K0C(KDS)

]

Mm |—

UOZ9-LiL-1L0LL

M .,
28 e St SR R

PucyHok 6.1 KabuHa
Figure 6.1 Cab

6-4



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.1 1101-111-60CHN/-61CMN/-62CMN KabwuHa
1101-111-60SP/-61SP/-62SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj_?_ty Fifr unit
No ukiL| u | T
6.1, | 1101-111-60CT1(SP) KabuHa* Cab* x
6.2, | 1101-111-60-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.3, | 1101-111-60-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.4, | 1101-111-61Cl1(SP) Kabuna™* Cab** X
1101-111-61-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-61-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
1101-111-62CI1(SP) Kabuna*** Cab*** x
1101-111-62-10CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-62-20CTI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
*- T-1501K ¢ BEeHTUNATOPOM KabUHbI, OyNbA03epoM U pbIXnuTtenem
NMPUMEYAHUE ** - T-1501K c BeHTUNATOPOM KabuUHbI, Oynbao3epom U npuuenHbIM
YyCTPOUCTBOM
*** - T1501-K ¢ BEeHTMUNATOPOM KabUHbI, Oynbao03epom 1 arperaTtom
TAroBbIM
NOTE * - T-1501C tractor with a cab fan, dozer and ripper equipment
** - T-1501C tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and hitch
*** . T-1501C tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCMOJTHEHNE
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljam't{, per unit
No ukhL| u | T
1 | 1101-47-1Cl(SP) YcraHoBka Cab heater
oTonuTenst KabuHbl mounting 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka Cab heater
oTonuTenst KabuHbl mounting 1
2 | 1102-10-18-17Cl1(SP) OnektpoobopynoeaH | Cab floor electric
ne norna KabuHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-17-10CT1 OnektpoobopynoeaH | Cab floor electric
-10(SP) | ne nona kabwuHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-17-20CT1 OnektpoobopyaosaH | Cab floor electric
-20(SP) | ne nona kabwuHbl equipment 1
3 MoTopenykTop Reduction gear
525.3730 motor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 | 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1-01Crl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-01-20CrI1(SP) | MNMon Floor 1




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

rrl\i)a. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
5 | 2001-13-1-02Cl(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tractor steering
TpaKTOpOM 1 1
2001-13-1-02-20CTr1 YnpasneHue Tractor steering
-20(SP) | TpakTOopOM 1
6 MaHTorpacHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPONCTBO graph set
CTEKIT004YNCTUTENS
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpacHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKIT004YNCTUTENS
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
8 | 2001-57-2CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka Cab fans mounting
BEHTUNATOPOB
KaOWHbI 1 1
2001-57-2-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBka Cab fans mounting
BEHTUATOPOB
KabUHbI 1
9 MaLumHokoMnnexT Cab interior ma-
UHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-2MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 1 1 1
10 | 2501-89-63 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
11 | 2501-89-62 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
12 BuHT 2-4,2x50 Screw 2-4,2x50 3 3 3
13 Marika 292685-12 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
14 | 2501-59-1Crl1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-20Cl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1
15 | 1102-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopynoea | Cab roof electric
HUe KpbIWK KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-01-10CI1 | GnekTtpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | Hue KkpbiwK kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-01-20CI1 | Gnektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | Hue KkpblwK kabuHbl | equipment 1
16 MaHTOrpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKITO0YNCTUTENS
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTopenyktop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
18 | 1101-23-1Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa cuaeHbs | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa cugeHbs | Seat mounting 1




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Cng_IJantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
19 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 (310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWan6ba 10 Washer 10 10
22 | 2501-59-175Crl1(SP) MornoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CIN(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 Nner Sheet 1 1 1
25 MopyyeHb Handrail
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
26 BuHT B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
27 | 2501-89-10-46CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa
Tabnuyek* Plates mounting* 1 1
2501-89-10-46-20CI1 | YcTtaHoBKa
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-47CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKa
Tabnuyek™* Plates mounting** 1 1
2501-89-10-47-20CIT | YcTtaHoBKa
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-48CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa
Tabnuyek** Plates mounting*** 1 1
2501-89-10-48-20CIT | YcraHoBKa
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek Plates mounting 1
28 Yexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3
29 BuHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4,2x25 7 7 7
30 | 355440 BuHt Screw 70 | 70 | 70
31 | 2501-89-123Crl1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
32 | 28 0320*** Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5 5
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5
33 Wanba 12 OT*** Washer 12 OT***
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
BonTtbl Bolts
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 31 0210*** Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5




1506-1KOC(KDS)

P

TR

E’Kj\\\\\\\w

EVTPOAR

',
Jlaa

%

A anrrrrss

ve

'xr L]
NN

PucyHok 6.2 KabuHa
Figure 6.2 Cab

6-8



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 3501-24-199 MNMnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Llan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14 14
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10 | 10
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10
5 Bont M16-6g%x16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14 14
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLlanba Washer 8
10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-3141 KonbLuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 LLlanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 BonTt M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 | 700-40-6695 KonbLuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 BuHT B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 LLlanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 Lanba 5 Washer 5 8
20 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CTepxeHb Stem 2
23 LTopka Automobile shutter
aBTomobunsHasa Tun | of 0276 type
0276 (wmpuHa (width 55cm)
55¢cm) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHt B.M4-6g%x12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 LLanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLanba Washer 4
bonTt Bolts
rOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70
28 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-10



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.3 KabuHa
Figure 6.3 Cab

6-11



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 | 2501-59-159CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CT(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
2 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 Lan6ba 10 Washer 10 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2501-59-172Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2501-59-172-20CrI1(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20Cl1(SP)| HakoHeuHuk Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
13 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8
15 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Crl1(SP) KpoHLiTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CrI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

6-12



-0

8~

=
., "
\ —

PucyHok 6.4 KabuHa
Figure 6.4 Cab

6-13

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14 | 14
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 14
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpbiwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 Lanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01Cl1(SP)| KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CI1
-20(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LWanba Washer 5 5
315185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CT1(SP)| KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactuHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 3501-24-166CrI1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
3501-24-166-20CI(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140Crl1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CrI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2 2

6-14




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnorHeHmne
03, O60o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. No Designation Denomination y)Q(Hantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-89-33-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
27 | 2501-89-64 Nanenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHt B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
29 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14 14
Lanbbl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1
32 | 2501-89-65 MNanenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MNanenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
37 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-60gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-15



1506-1KC(KDS)

ol

€¢ —

LOS9-LLL-LOLL

M

S e I e R e S e

PucyHok 6.5 KabuHa
Figure 6.5 Cab

6-16



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.2 1101-111-63CIHN/-64CHMN/-65CMN KabwuHa
1101-111-63SP/-64SP/-65SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXFEJygfrunn
No ukHL| U | T
6.5, 1101-111-63CrI1(SP) KabuHa* Cab* X
6.6,| 1101-111-63-10Crl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.7,| 1101-111-63-20CI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.8 | 1101-111-64CTl1(SP) Kabuna™* Cab** X
1101-111-64-10Crl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-64-20Crl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-65CrI1(SP) Kabuna*** Cab*** x
1101-111-65-10Crl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-65-20Cl(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- T-1501K c KOHAUMLMOHEpPOM, OyNbAO3EPOM U pbIXNINTENEeMm
** - T-1501K ¢ koHAULMOHepOM, ByNbAO03epPOM U NPULENHbLIM
YyCTPONCTBOM
*** - T1501-K ¢ KOHAMLMOHEpOM, OynbAO3EepPOM U arperaTom
TAroBbIM
NOTE * - T-1501C tractor with a conditioner, dozer and ripper equipment
** - T-1501C tractor with a conditioner, dozer equipment and hitch
*** . T-1501C tractor with a conditioner, dozer equipment and
traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCMOJTHEHNE
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljam'ti/, per unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 1101-47-1Cl(SP) YcraHoBka Cab heater mount-
otonuTens kabuHbl | ing 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Cab heater mount-
otonuTens kabuHbl | ing 1
2 | 1102-10-18-17Cl1(SP) | GnekTtpoobopyaosa | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabuHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-17-10CIN | Gnektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-10(SP) | Hne nona kabuHbI equipment 1
1102-10-18-17-20CIN | Gnektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-20(SP) | Hne nona kabuHbI equipment 1
3 MoTopenyktop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1-01CrI1(SP) | MNon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-01-20Cr1
-20(SP) | MNon Floor 1

6-17




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
5 | 2001-13-1-02Cl(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tractor steering
TpaKTOpOM 1 1
2001-13-1-02-20CTr1 YnpasneHue Tractor steering
-20(SP) | TpakTOopOM 1
6 MaHTorpacHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPONCTBO graph set
CTEKIT004YNCTUTENS
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpacHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKIT004YNCTUTENS
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
9 MalumHoKkoMMneKT Cab interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-3MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 | 1 1 1
10 | 2501-89-63 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
11 | 2501-89-62 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
12 BuHT 2-4,2x50 Screw 2-4,2x50 3 3 3
13 Marika 292685-12 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
14 | 2501-59-1-01Cl(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20Cr1
-20(SP) | Kabwuna Cab 1
15 | 1102-10-13-02CT1(SP) | Onektpoobopynoea | Cab roof electric
HUe KpbIwKn kKabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 | GnekTtpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | Hue Kpbiwn kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02-20CI1 | GnekTtpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | Hue Kkpbiwn kabuHbl | equipment 1
16 MaHTOrpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKITO0OYNCTUTENS
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTtopeayktop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
18 | 1101-23-1CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cngeHbs | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa cugeHbs | Seat mounting 1
19 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

6-18




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Cng_IJantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 (310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10
22 | 2501-59-175CrI1(SP) MornoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 JNner Sheet 1 1 1
25 MopyyeHb Handrall
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
26 BuHt B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
27 | 2501-89-10-46CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Plates mounting*
Tabnuyek* 1 1
2501-89-10-46-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Plates mounting
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek 1
2501-89-10-47CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKa Plates mounting**
Tabnuyek™™ 1 1
2501-89-10-47-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Plates mounting
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek 1
2501-89-10-48CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Plates mounting***
Tabnunyek™** 1 1
2501-89-10-48-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Plates mounting
-20(SP) | Tabnnuek 1
28 Yexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3
29 BuHT 2-4,2%x25 Screw 2-4,2x25 7 7 7
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
31 | 2501-89-123Crl1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
32 | 28 0320*** Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5 5
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5
33 Wanba 12 OT*** Washer 12 OT***
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
Bontbl Bolts
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 31 0210*** LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5

6-19



T T S

=
2
XN

=
5%

>

LR

| sy

1506-1KOC(KDS)

[y

L

oL

NN

=

6-20

Figure 6.6 Cab

PucyHok 6.6 KabuHa

X R ST ~~ ]




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 3501-24-199 MNMnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Llan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14 14
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10 | 10
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10
5 Bont M16-6g%x16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14 14
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLlanba Washer 8
10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-3141 KonbLuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 LLlanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 BonTt M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 | 700-40-6695 KonbLuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 BuHT B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 LLlanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 Lanba 5 Washer 5 8
20 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

6-21




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CTepxeHb Stem 2
23 LTopka Automobile shutter
aBTomobunsHasa Tun | of 0276 type
0276 (wmpuHa (width 55cm)
55¢cm) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHt B.M4-6g%x12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 LLanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLanba Washer 4
bonTt Bolts
rOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70
28 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-22



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.7 KabuHa
Figure 6.7 Cab

6-23



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 | 2501-59-159CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CT(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
2 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWan6ba 10 Washer 10 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2509-59-172Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2509-59-172-20CT1(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102CrI1(SP) HakoHeuYHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20Cl1(SP)| HakoHe4Huk Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
13 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8
15 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Crl1(SP) KpoHLiTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP)| KpoHLTemnH Bracket 2

6-24



-0

8~

=
., "
\ —

PucyHok 6.8 KabuHa
Figure 6.8 Cab

6-25

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14 | 14
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 14
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpbliwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 Lanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-6g%x20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwwTtenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01Cl1(SP)| KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CI1
-20(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LWanba Washer 5 5
315185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CT1(SP)| KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactuHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 2501-89-166CI1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-166-20Cn(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140Crl1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CrI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-89-33-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-26




1506-1KC(KDS)
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOSTHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJam't{/per unit
No UKHL| U T
27 | 2501-89-64 Nanenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHt B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
29 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1
32 | 2501-89-65 MNanenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
37 | 310080 LLlanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-60gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-27



1506-1KOC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.9 O6nuuoBka
Figure 6.9 Facing

6-28



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.3 1501-55-1-03CIN O6nuuoBKa
1501-55-1-03SP Facing

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

6.9, | 1501-55-1-03Cr1(SP) O6nunuoBka Facing X
6.10,
6.11| 1501-55-1-03-20CI1(SP) | O6nuuoBka Facing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-55-15Cl1(SP) BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-15-20CI1(SP) | bokosuHa Side-frame 1
2 | 1501-55-14CT1(SP) BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-14-20CI1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
bonTt Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
4 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310210 Lan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 Lan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
6 | 2001-55-33-01CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTewnH Bracket 1
2001-55-33-01-20CI1
-20(SP) | KpoHwTewnH Bracket 1
7 | 315211 Lanba Washer 45
31 5211-20 Llanba Washer 45
8 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23

6-29




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |

LanobI Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 |310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12 26
10 | 1501-55-13-01Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-01-20CT1
-20(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
11 | 1501-55-13-Cl1(SP) BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
12 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
13 | 2001-55-13-01Cl(SP) | Ctonka Stand 1
2001-55-13-01-20CT1
-20(SP) | Cronka Stand 1
14 | 700-31-2209 LLlanba Washer 6
700-31-2209-20 LLlanba Washer 6
BonTt Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
16 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
BonTt Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
17 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 10
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 10
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
18 | 310270 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10

19 | 2501-55-297-01 Haknagka Strap 1 1

20 | 2001-55-13Cr1(SP) Cromnka Stand 1
2001-55-13-20CI1(SP) | Ctomnka Stand 1

21 | 2001-55-135-01 Haknagka Strap 2
2001-55-135-01-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-30




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
22 | 1501-55-10Cl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-55-10-20CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
23 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
24 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
25 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15
26 | 1501-55-12-02Crl1(SP) | KanoTt Hood 1
1501-55-12-02-20CT1
-20(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
3aknenku Rivets
TOCT 10299-80 GOST 10299-80
27 | 360100 3aknenka 3x6.37 Rivet 3x6.37 4
36 0100-20 3aknenka 3x6.37 Rivet 3x6.37 4
28 | 42 0167 Tabnuuka 125x80 Table 125x80
MOCT 12971-67 GOST 12971-67 1 1
29 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
30 | 700-38-2563 MpyxnHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 11

6-31



1506-1KOC(KDS)

WONM

- N N <
OLON O™ [y 1p} OOLON
) /
MOOLON
_\ l l-
T
/
/ —0NM
et QO
L«
S > O
[o2]
N b P [ .
o
a ]
<
\ /
N~
N \ y ’k-‘
e

|

PucyHok 6.10 O6nuuoBka
Figure 6.10 Facing

6-32

7

14

15



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
2 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
3 |310230 Llanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26
4 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-10 Konbuo Ring 4
5 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
6 anka Nut
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
7 | 2501-55-170CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3 3
8 | 315211 LLlanba Washer 45
315211-20 LLanba Washer 45
9 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
10 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
11 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
12 | 46-55-228CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
13 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
14 | A30.06.100 XomyT Clamp 1
A30.06.100-20 XomyT Clamp 1
15 | 2501-55-169CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
16 | 1501-55-12-02Crl1(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
1501-55-12-02-20CTI1
-20(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
17 | 1501-55-11Crl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
1501-55-11-20CI(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1

6-33




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
BonTt Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
18 | 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 10
19 | 2001-55-135 Haknagka Strap 1
2001-55-135-20 Haknagka Strap 1
20 | 2001-55-178-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
21 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
22 | 700-31-2295 MnacTtuHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
700-31-2295-20 lMnacTtnHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
23 | 2001-55-34CTr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-34-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
BonTt Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
24 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
25 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
Llan6bl Washer
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
26 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10
27 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
28 | 2001-55-36CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
2001-55-36-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
29 | 2001-55-35CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
2001-55-35-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
30 | 2001-55-23Cr1(SP) Awmk Box 1
2001-55-23-20CT1(SP) | Awwk Box 1
31 | 2001-55-26-01Crl1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-01-20CTI1
-20(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
Lan6bl Washer
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
32 | 310350 LLanba 24 Washer 24 18
31 0350-20 LLanba 24 Washer 24 18

6-34




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ucnonHeHue
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
bonTt Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
33 | 28 0840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 18
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 18
34 | 2001-55-26CT1(SP) CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-20CT1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1

6-35



1506-1K0C(KDS)

on oo Uy 1
/ cc BY N

IN-IN 2 _\_\!_ _
= Jw
A
553 SSSN Y
K ARV 1 INNN| 6o
000 ARG

e o\ UL
sls)el el N\NNNNNNNN, 7
uZl

7.0 7 &, E——— V22 2222222

LC 8¢ 6¢ 0¢€

(A €€ ve
XX

9l

6l %

n
— OHMN
©

<

Z

8l

| s
M~
-—
~— QO™
——

g-d 9-9

6-36

-—

PucyHok 6.11 O6GnuuoBka
Figure 6.11 Facing

TN

0N



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2001-55-16CrI1(SP) Kpbino Wing 1
2001-55-16-20CI1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
LanobI Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
2 310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
BonTt Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
4 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
6 | 1102-55-53 Yronok Angle 1
1102-55-53-20 Yronok Angle 1
7 | 2001-55-22CT1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-22-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
8 | 1501-55-19CT1(SP) PeweTka Grid 2
1501-55-19-20Cl1(SP) | PewweTka Grid 2
9 | 315211 LLlanba Washer 45
315211-20 LLlanba Washer 45
BonTt Bolts
TOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
10 | 28 1379 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
28 1379-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
12 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
Lan6bl Washers
F'OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
13 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 10

6-37




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 2001-55-27Crl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1

2001-55-27-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

15 | 2001-55-23 Yronok Angle 1

2001-55-23-20 Yronok Angle 1
16 | 2001-55-15Cl1(SP) Kpbino Wing 1
2001-55-15-20CI1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1

17 | 2501-55-352 Maneu Pin 2 2
18 | 2501-55-297 Haknagka Strap 2 2
19 | 2501-55-352-01 Manevy Wing 2 2
20 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4

46-43-105-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

21 | 401-55-383 Ocb Axle 1 1
22 | 401-55-384 3alernka Latch 1 1
23 WnnuHT 2x14 Cotter pin 2x14

rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1

24 | 300160 "anka Nut 1

31 0160-20 Manka Nut 1
25 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19

26 | 2001-55-177 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2

27 LWNnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 14 14

28 | 2501-55-169CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
29 | 2501-55-215 CrepxeHb Stem 7 7
30 | 700-38-2563 MpyxunHa Spring 11

700-38-2563-20 MpyxunHa Spring 11

31 | 1501-56-1-02Crl1(SP) TennowymoBas Thermal and noise

3awmTa protection 1 1
32 | 2501-55-571 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-571-20 MnaHka Strip 2
33 | 700-31-2413 MnactmnHa Lock plate
CTOrnopHas 2
700-31-2413-20 MnactunHa Lock plate
CTOrnopHas 2
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 280835 Bont M24x2-6gx75 Bolt M24x2-6gx75 4
28 0835-20 Bont M24x2-6gx75 Bolt M24x2-6gx75 4

35 | 2001-55-30CTr1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
36 | 2001-55-25CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 4 4
37 | 2001-55-150 MnaHka Strip 4

2001-55-150-20 MnaHka Strip 4

6-38




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
38 | 310170 Lan6a 10 Washer 10 4
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10 4
39 | 2501-55-574 MNMnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
40 | 700-31-2295 MnactunHa Lock plate
CTOnopHad 2
700-31-2295-20 MnactunHa Lock plate
CTOrnopHas 2

6-39



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6¢€

oy

14

\w\\\\\\_ b
T S
v T
ST
JAS 9¢ 18 ac &8
08
» -
ov = @
7 .L /
vy R ;
SV ¢ :
i
. mmm@ 6L 9
Ly 89
g-g <

c S |9 8 6 oL L ]
v |V cl 1 4
¢ /L el YA
9 145 9
N N B
Gﬁ: o) s /7 o)
9l
O Ll
—_ &
o =ilE)
0¢
! <] L2
ﬂv “ Omkn KUMOQ NN
[~y o
mm_ lo ) : €z
sil G 2
69 J < £
89 /701 >
%m Q" " vz
G9 i 1 5
9 ' m\ Sz
\ :lL o —\
(=4
¢9 L
X \ T , P 9z
1S Ly v x4
99 ] lzZ\9v |\ 8¢
69| 9G| €9 14 gz|sy |0V 0€
L9 09 891 PSSl ¢S LG 091 6V I8V IvY mm e €€ 12¢
YA
9¢
°1

Iy

PucyHok 6.12 MNon
Figure 6.12 Floor

6-40



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.4 3501-24-1-01CHIN MNon
3501-24-1-01SP Floor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
I':\;g. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per ur:t

UKHL
6.12 | 3501-24-1-01CI1(SP) Mon Floor x
3501-24-1-01-20CrI1(SP) | Mon Floor x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue venornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 |3501-24-143 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
3501-24-143-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 4
2 | 3501-24-135CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-24-135-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
3 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
4 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 5
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 5
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 15
5 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 4
3aMeHa Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 15 15
6 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
8 |3501-24-124 Koxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-124-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
9 BuHT B.M8-6gx18 Screw B.M8-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5
10 | 3501-24-129 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
3501-24-129-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
11 | 3501-24-138 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
12 | 3501-24-137 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-137-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
13 | 3501-24-41-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-41-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
14 | 3501-24-41 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-41-20 KoBpuk Rug 2

6-41




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
16 | 3501-24-84 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
17 | 3501-24-55-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-55-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
18 | 3501-24-55 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-55-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
19 | 3501-24-54 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-54-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
20 | 3501-24-128 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-128-20 YnnoTHeHve Packing 2
21 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
22 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
23 | 3501-24-245 KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
3501-24-245-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
24 | 3501-24-325 Koxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-325-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
25 | 3501-24-138CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-20CI(SP) | banka Beam 1
26 |3501-24-319 MnactuHa Plate 1
3501-24-319-20 MnacTtnHa Plate 1
27 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.28
3aMeHa Ha nos. 28) is allowed) 15 15
28 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 15
310170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 15
30 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
32 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
33 | 3501-24-138-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-01-20CI1
-20SP | barnka Beam 1
34 | 3501-24-130 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
3501-24-130-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
35 | 280561 Bont Bolt
3M16x1,5-6g%x70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
28 0561-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx70 M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1

6-42




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
36 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
37 |2501-24-150-01 MnactuHa Plate 3
2501-24-150-01-20 MnactuHa Plate 3
38 | 0602-24-87 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
0602-24-87-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
39 | 0602-24-49 Brynka Bushing 4
0602-24-49-20 BTynka Bushing 4
40 |40 0449 AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 8 8
41 | 0602-24-90 Maneu Pin 4
0602-24-90-20 Maneuy Pin 4
42 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4
0602-24-88-20 Konbuo Ring 4
43 | 0602-24-48 Mpvxknum Holdfast 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpwxnum Holdfast 8
44 | 3501-24-35 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
45 | 3501-24-35-01 KoBpwuk Rug 1
3501-24-35-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
46 | 3501-24-35-02 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
47 | 3501-24-35-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
48 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
49 | 401-24-210CT1(SP) Ynop Stop 2
401-24-210-20CT1(SP) | Ynop Stop 2
50 Bont M8-6g%x30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
51 | 3501-24-127 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
3501-24-127-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
52 | 3501-24-203 Pyuka Handle 1
3501-24-203-20 Pyuka Handle 1
53 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
54 | 3501-24-52 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-52-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
55 |3501-24-52-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-52-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
56 |3501-24-59 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
57 |3501-24-59-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
58 |404-13-269 Ocb Ocb 2
404-13-269-20 Ocb Ocb 2
59 WnnvHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 6 6
60 | 3501-24-101-01Cl1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
3501-24-101-01
-20CT1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
61 | TT2501-13-155
-01CI(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

6-43




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

TT2501-13-155-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
62 Bont M16x1,5-6gx60 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx60
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1
63 | 3501-24-164CT1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
3501-24-164-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
64 | 3501-24-36 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-36-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
65 | 3501-24-36-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-36-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

66 |3501-24-134 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

67 |3501-24-134-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

68 | 3501-24-195 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-195-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

69 |3501-24-139 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2

3501-24-139-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2

70 |3501-24-339 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

71 | 3501-24-339-01 KoBpuk Rug 2 2

72 | 3501-24-339-02 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-339-02-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

73 | 3501-24-339-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

74 | 3501-24-165CT1(SP) banka Beam 1

3501-24-165-20CI(SP) | banka Beam 1
75 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
76 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
77 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 76) 76 is allowed) 4 4
78 | 3501-24-126 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
3501-24-126-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
79 | 3501-24-140CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-24-140-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
80 |47 0230 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10812x45
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
47 0230-20 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10812x45
rOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
81 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx80 M16x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2

6-44



o~
v vy

-]

1
St

OO~
i

1506-1KAC(KDS)

= \(<

D@ 4 ™

©

D -~

- I —

PucyHok 6.13 YcTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KaOWUHbI
Figure 6.13 Cab fans mounting

6-45



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6.5 312001-57-2CIN YcTtaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KaOMUHbI
312001-57-2SP Cab fans mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
6.13| 312001-57-2CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Cab fans mounting

BEHTUNATOPOB
KaOWHbI x
312001-57-2-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa Cab fans mounting
BEHTUNATOPOB
KaOWHbI x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |312001-57-2 Kpbliwka Cover 1
312001-57-2-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
2 | 700-40-6955-04 YnnoTHeHne Sealing 4 4
3 | 457375 3864 BeHTtunstop Heater fan
otonutens 423780 423780 2 2
4 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4
5 |46-57-62 BTynka Bushing 4
46-57-62-20 BTynka Bushing 4
6 Bont M6-6g%x20 Bolt M6-6gx20 4 4
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
7 Wanba 6T Washer 6T 12 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
LLlanba Washers
F'OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
8 | 310120 Lanba 6 Washer 6 4
31 0120-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 4
9 | 2501-57-123CT1(SP) Pamka Frame 2
2501-57-123-20CT1(SP) | Pamka Frame 2
10 | 12.1109.080 AnemeHT Air filter filtering ele-
unbTPyOLWUIA ment
BO34YLLHOro comnbTpa
TY 4591.014. TU 4591.014.
00232058-98 00232058-98 2 2
11 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8

6-46




1506-1K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnonHeHme
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htity per unit
No UKHL T
Lanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
13 | 2501-57-82 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
14 | 312001-57-101Cl1(SP) OcHoBaHue Base 1
312001-57-101-20CT1(SP)| OcHoBaHue Base 1
15 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 6 6
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
16 LLlanba 8T Washer 8T 10 10
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
LLlanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
18 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 4 4
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

6-47



1506-1KC(KDS)

n/

N1

>

A-A

(3,0 R

PucyHok 6.14 YcTtaHOoBKa cuaeHbs
Figure 6.14 Seat mounting

6-48



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.6 1101-23-1CIl YcTtaHOBKa cuaeHbsA

1101-23-1SP Seat mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL T
6.14| 1101-23-1CI(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuaeHba | Seat mounting x x

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
- nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 476215000001 CvaeHbe BoanTtensa | Tractor operator’s
TpakTopa seat
CTPK10-6800010-01 | STRK10-6800010-01 1 1
2 | 1101-23-100CT1(SP) Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
1101-23-100-20CT1(SP) | Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
3 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
4 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 |310150 Lanba 8 Washer 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 4

6-49



1506-1K0C(KDS)

€l 174

¥4

(15
ol

PucyHok 6.15 YcTaHOBKa oTonuTens KabuHbI

Figure 6.15 Cab heater mounting

6-50



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.7 1101-47-1CIN YctaHOBKa oTOnUTEsns KaOUHbI
1101-47-1SP Cab heater mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

6.15| 1101-47-1CI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Cab heater mounting
oTonuTenst KabuHbl X -
NMPUMEYAHUE *- noctaBKa NO KOHTPaKTYy
NOTE * - delivered according to the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
NUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 LLinaHrosbI XomyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-32 1 | DIN 3017-AS20-32 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 -
2 |1101-47-11CrI(sP) KpaH Cock 1 -
3 |460601-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-14-20 Pykas Hose -
4 | 400484 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
5 OTonuTenb Xeros 4000* de-
3aBUCKMbIN Xeros pendent heater
4000* 1 -
6 PemeHb 2105- Belt
1311090* 2105-1311090* 2 -
7 | 400485 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
8 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 -
9 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 -
10 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 -
11 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 6 -
BonTt Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
12 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 4
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 -
13 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 -
14 LLinaHrosbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS30-451 | DIN 3017-AS30-45 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 -
15 |46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 2

6-51




1506-1KAC(KDS)
| | 46 0901-07-20 | PykaB | Hose

6-52



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 2002-43-75 MnactuHa Plate 1 -
17 |40 0469 AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 2 -
18 | 1101-47-10CrI1(SP) Tpy6bonposog Pipeline 2
1101-47-10-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline 2
19 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -
20 |46 0601-39 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-39-20 PykaB Hose 1
21 |46 0601-41 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-41-20 PykaB Hose 1

6-53



1506-1K0C(KDS)

28

25 26 27

22 23 24

20 21

19

17 18

16

PucyHok 6.16 MawuHoKoOMNnekT aeTtanen u cOOPOYHbIX €QUHUL MHTEPbepa KabuHbI
«YeTtpa»
Figure 6.16 “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units machine set

6-54



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.8 1101-89-2MK/-3MK MawwmHOKOMNNEKT geTanen n c60poyYHbIX eanHUL,

WHTepbepa KabuHbl «YeTpa»

1101-89-2MK/-3MK “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units

machine set
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXQJ_Ity per unit
No UKHL T
6.16| 1101-89-2MK* MaLwunmHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
petanen u machine set
COOpPOYHLIX eamHuL,
MHTepbepa KabuHbI
«YeTpa» X
1101-89-3MK** MaLwunmHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
petanen u machine set
COOpPOYHLIX eanHnL,
WHTepbepa KabuHbI
«YeTtpa» X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- T-1501K c BeHTUNALMOHHbLIM OJNTOKOM
**- T-1501K ¢ koHQUUMOHEpPOM
NOTE * - T-1501C with ventilation unit
**- T-1501C with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNosnHeHne
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %IJ)Z[IIUW per unit
No UKHL | T
1 1101-89-2MK-10a Haknapgka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopos neeas strap, front left
nepenHa4 1 1
2 | 1101-89-2MK-21 dukcaTop 3amka Lock stop 1 1
3 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopos neeas strap, lower left
HKHAS 1 1
4 | 1101-89-2MK-12 O6nuuoeka naHenn | Instrument panel fac-
npubopos neeas ing, lower left
HKHAS 1 1
5 | 1101-89-2MK-15 O6nuuoBka asepu Door facing 2 2
6 | 1101-89-2MK-19 Haknagka nona Floor strap 1 1
7 | 1101-89-2MK-16 ObnuuoBka fALWMKa Lower box facing
HKHAS 1 1
8 | 1101-89-2MK-16a O6nuuoBka awmka Upper box facing
BepxHad 1 1
9 | 1101-89-2MK-2 Haknagka naHenm Instrument panel
npubopoB NpaBas strap, lower right
HKHSAS 1 1

6-55




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

nﬁa. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 1101-89-2MK-3 O6nuuoBka naHenn | Instrument panel fac-

npmnbopos npaBas ing, lower right

HWXKHAS 1 1
11 | 1101-89-2MK-20 O6nuuoska Instrument combina-

KoMbuHauuu tion facing

npudopos 1 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK-1 Haknagka naHenm Instrument panel

npubopoB Npaeas strap, front right

nepegHas 1 1
13 | 1101-89-2MK-1a Haknagka naHenm Instrument panel

npnbopos npasas strap, rear right

3agHsA4A 1 1
14 | 1101-89-2MK-29* Koxyx Ventilation block

BEHTUNSALNOHHOTO jacket

Broka 1* 1*
15 | 1101-89-2MK-22 MnactuHa yexna Gearbox jacket plate

KMn 3 3
16 | 1101-89-2MK-9 O6nuuoBka cTonkn Right stand facing

npasas 1 1
17 | 1101-89-2MK-17* [MaHenb KpbILK Front roof panel

nepenHa4 1* 1*

1101-89-3MK-17** MaHenb KpbILK Front roof panel

nepenHa4 1** 1**
18 | 1101-89-2MK-7 AHTpeconb npasasi Right entresol 1 1
19 | 1101-89-2MK-8 [lBepka aHTpeconu Right entresol door

npasas 1 1
20 | 1101-89-2MK-21a dukcaTop 3amka Entresol lock stop

aHTpeconu 1 1
21 | 1101-89-2MK-25 Kptouok BeLeBoro Hook for object’ s

ALLMKa box 3 3
22 | 1101-89-2MK-18 lMaHenb KpbILK Rear roof panel

3agHsas 1 1
23 | 1101-89-2MK-9a O6nuuoBka CTonkn Left stand facing

nesas 1 1
24 | 1101-89-2MK-8a [lBepka aHTpeconu Left entresol door

nesas 1 1
25 | 1101-89-2MK-28 Haknagka No.2 radiator strip

pagnaTtopa Ne2 1 1
26 | 1101-89-2MK-26 Tepmoanektpuyecka | Thermal electrical

s cbopka assembly 1 1
27 | 1101-89-2MK-27 Haknagka No.1 radiator strip

pagnaTtopa Ne1 1 1
28 | 1101-89-2MK-7a AHTpeconb neBas Left entresol 1 1
29 | 1101-89-2MK-6 O6nuuoBka 3aaHemn Rear wall facing

CTEHKMN 1 1
30 | 1101-89-2MK-24 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3
31 | 1101-89-2MK-4 KpbiLwka Fridge cover

XonogunbHUKa 1 1

6-56




1506-1K0C(KDS)
32 | 1101-89-2MK-5 KapmaH Fridge pocket ‘ ‘
XonogunbHUKa 1 1

6-57



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
33 | 1101-89-2MK-23 dukcaTop 3amMka Fridge lock stop

XonogunbHUKa 1 1
34 | 1101-89-2MK-5a KapmaH Fridge pocket

xonogunbHUKa 1 1
35 | 1101-89-2MK-14 NoanoKOTHUK Arm rest 2 2
36 | 1101-89-2MK-14a Kapkac Arm rest framework

NnoasIoKOTHUKA 2 2
37 | 1101-89-2MK-13 [Bepka 6nokoB Fuse blocks door

npegoxpaHntenemn 1 1
38 | 1101-89-2MK-10 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npubopos nesas strap, rear left

3a4HAa4 1 1

6-58



1506-1KAC(KDS)

ons N oo

PucyHok 6.17 YnpaBneHue TpakTopom
Figure 6.17 Tractor steering

6-59



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6.9 2001-13-1-02CIN YnpaBrneHue TpakTopom
2001-13-1-02SP Tractor steering
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.17,| 2001-13-1-02CT1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tractor steering
6.18 TpaKkTopoMm x
2001-13-1-02-20CTI1(SP) | YnpasneHue Tractor steering
TPaKToOpOM x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-13-50-06Cr1(SP) | Npwusopa ynpaeneHusa | Steering drive 1
1101-13-50-06-20CT1
-20(SP) | NMpwuBog ynpaenenunsa | Steering drive 1
2 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 15
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 15
3 WnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 8 8
4 | 340350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7,5
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 8 8
5 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
6 | 2001-13-91CI1(SP) Pblyar Lever 3 3

6-60




e

—~ 8

™~ 9

™~ 10

1506-1KAC(KDS)

™ 11

00

PucyHok 6.18 YnpaBneHue TpakTopom

Figure 6.18 Tractor steering

6-61

12

T

.




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T

1 |404-13-269 Ocb Axle 15

404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 15

2 LLUnnumHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14

rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 8 8
3 | 2001-13-66-01CI(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-66-01-20CIN
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 2001-13-68-01ClI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-68-01-20CI
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
5 | 2001-13-69-01CI(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-69-01-20CI
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 2001-13-24CTr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-24-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
7 | 2001-13-28CTl1(SP) Poiuar Lever 1
2001-13-28-20CI1(SP) | Pbiyar Lever 1
8 | 2001-13-31CTl1(SP) Poiuar Lever 1 1
9 | 2001-13-24-01Cl(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-24-01-20CTr1
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

10 | 2501-13-341CIr1(SP) Pobiuar 1 1
11 | 3501-13-132CIr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
12 | 2001-13-28-02Cl1(SP) | Pblvar Lever 1

2001-13-28-02-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Pblvar Lever 1
13 | 2501-13-341-01Cl1(SP) | Pbiuar Lever 1 1
14 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
15 | 34 0350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7,5
rOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 8 8
16 | 2001-13-26CrI1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-26-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
17 | 2001-13-30-04Cr1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-30-04-20CTr1
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

6-62



1506-1KAC(KDS)

C
O
~
Q
o
0
[yp)
N1
‘D -
~ =
-
0
N
NM | N e
AN i
] i
_____ o
<0
AL
<
N — 5 —ONM
{ o
O
IUJ I i
TN
—_— -
NI <
NN T <+
w o 1 L0
« =]
F/
N — ~
~—— 0
o
»
o )
o
[e] ) -
— m
3 <

PucyHok 6.19 lMpuBopa ynpaBneHusi
Figure 6.19 Steering drive

6-63

~—0N

13

TN

e



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6.10 1101-13-50-06CI/-07CMN MNpuBoa ynpaBneHus

1101-13-50-06SP/-07SP  Steering drive

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.19,) 1101-13-50-06CI(SP) | MNMpusog Steering drive*
6.20, ynpasnenuns* X
6.21| 1101-13-50-06-20CTr1
-20(SP) MpuBoa ynpaeneHusa | Steering drive X
1101-13-50-07CI1(SP) | MNpusoa Steering drive**
yrnpasneHus** X
1101-13-50-07-20CTI1
-20(SP) | MNMpwuBog ynpasneHus | Steering drive X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBIIEH BEHTUNSALUOHHbIN GNOK
**- Ha TpakKTope ycTaHOBNEeH KoHAMLUOHep
NOTE * - yentilation unit is mounted on the tractor
**_-conditioner is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %IJ)Z[IIUW per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |404-13-126 BTynka Bushing 1
404-13-126-20 BTynka Bushing 1
2 | 404-13-128 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 1
3 "arika M6 Nut M6 14* 14*
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12** | 12**
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 27
5 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35
LLan6bi Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 |310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10 9
310170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 9
7 | 3501-13-143CT1(SP) Brok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20Cr1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
8 | 3501-13-164Cr1(SP) PykosTka Handle 1
3501-13-164-20CT1(SP) | PykosiTka Handle 1

6-64




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 | 3501-13-163CT1(SP) PykoaTka Handle 1
3501-13-163-20CT1(SP) | PykosiTka Handle 1
10 | 2501-13-287-01Cl1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
2501-13-287-01-20CI1
-20(SP) | Moctuk Bridge 1
11 | 404-13-269-01 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-01-20 Ocb Axle 1
12 LLUnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14 25* 25*
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 23** | 23**
13 | 3501-13-137CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-13-137-20CT1(SP) | Kopniyc Housing 1
14 | 3501-13-138CI1(SP) Meganb Pedal 1
3501-13-138-20CI(SP) | Nepanb Pedal 1
15 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
16 | 34 0350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7,5
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 5 5
17 | 40 0359-01 Haknagka nepanu Pedal strap 1 1
18 MNepanb Electronic pedal 36
3MeKTPOHHas 36 32970
32970 1 1
19 | 2501-13-342CIr1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-13-342-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
21 | 2001-13-10CT11 MocTuk Bridge 1
2001-13-10-20CT1 MocTuk Bridge 1
22 BonTt M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
23 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 25* 25*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22%*% | 22%*
24 | 3501-13-172CT1(SP) Bbrnok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-172-20CI(SP) | briok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
25 | 1101-13-25CT1(SP) Bbrnok ynpaenenus* | Control unit* 1
1101-13-25-20CTl1(SP) Bbrnok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
26 | 2501-13-364 KpbiLwka Cover 1
2501-13-364-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
27 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4

6-65



1506-1KOC(KDS)

T

0¢
o€

6-66

PucyHok 6.20 lNpuBoa ynpaBneHus
Figure 6.20 Steering drive



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 3501-13-133Cr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-133-20CI(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2 | 2001-13-20CTr1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1
2001-13-20-20Cr1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
3 | 3501-13-131CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-131-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 2501-13-221Cl1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
2501-13-221-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
5 | 3501-13-207CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-207-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 10 10
7 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
8 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 10
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 10
9 | 2001-13-105CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-105-20Cl(sSP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
10 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 27
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washer 10 9
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 9
13 | 700-38-2757-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2757-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
14 | 3501-13-132Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
15 | 46-23-133 PykosTka Handle 1 1
16 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 10
17 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 25* 25*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22%% | 22%*
Lan6bl Lan6bl
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
18 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 5
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 5

6-67




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | |
19 | 404-13-226 3axum Fastener 2
404-13-226-20 3axum Fastener 2
20 | 404-13-269-02 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-02-20 Ocb Axle 1
21 WnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14 25* 25%
MOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 23% | 23**
22 | 3501-13-127 MNMnaHka Strip 1
3501-13-127-20 MnaHka Strip 1
23 | 3501-13-122 Ocb Axle 1 1
24 | 3501-13-130CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-130-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
25 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 23*
22**
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 23*
22**
26 | 3501-13-128CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-128-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
27 | 3501-13-143CT1(SP) Bbrok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CI(SP) | bnok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
28 | 500093 Konbuo Ring
Crnz26,5-19-3,5 SP26,5-19-3,5
TY 17 PCOCP 35- TU 17 PC®CP 35-
7755-84 7755-84 4 4
29 MopwmnHmk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78
30 | 310330 LLanba 20 Washer 20 3
31 0330-20 Lanba 20 Washer 20 3
Fankun Nuts
FTOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70
31 | 300220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 6
31 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 6
32 | 2501-13-196 Ynop Stop 1
2501-13-196-20 Ynop Stop 1
BbikntoyaTenu Switches
TY 37.003.188-76 TU 37.003.188-76
33 Bbikntouatenb Switch
BK 418A-3716000 BK 418A-3716000 1
BbikntoyaTtenb Switch
BK 418A-3716000T BK 418A-3716000T 1

6-68




1506-1K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnonHeHme
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htity per unit
No UKHL T
Lanobl Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 310280 LLanba 16x1 Washer 16x1 2
31 0280-20 LLanba 16x1 Washer 16x1 2
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
35 | 280250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 6
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 6
36 | 3501-13-159CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-159-20CI(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1

6-69



1506-1K0C(KDS)

:

MN~C0

PucyHok 6.21 lNpuBopa ynpaBneHus
Figure 6.21 Steering drive

6-70



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2110-1703088 PykosaTka Handle 3* 3*
2** 2**
2 | 2001-13-57Cr1(SP)* Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-57-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Bridge 1
3 | 2001-13-58-01CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-58-01-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Tara Bridge 1
4 | 3501-13-135CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-135-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
5 |2001-13-11-01CI1(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
2001-13-11-01-20CnM
-20(SP) | Moctuk Bridge 1
6 | 2001-13-23CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
2001-13-23-20Cl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
7 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 25* 25*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22%* | 22**

6-71



1506-1KOC(KDS)

5 RO
Q /
o /
Q N
. . S
‘o o o o
o O O OE
o o o i@/‘_
o o 0©
T <t & &

Ao o o of v [E &8s

/
|
i

PucyHok 6.22 YctaHOBKa He3aBUCUMMOIO OTONUTENA KaOWUHbI
Figure 6.6 Independent cab heater mounting

6-72



1506-1KAC(KDS)

6.11 2001-53-3CIN YcTtaHOBKa He3aBUCUMOIo OTONUTENA KabOUHbI

2001-53-3SP Independent cab heater mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

6.22, 2001-53-3CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Independent cab
6.23 He3aBMCKMMOro heater mounting
oTonuTenst KabuHbl x
2001-53-3-20Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Independent cab
He3aBUCMMOro heater mounting
oTonuTens KabuHbl x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- noctaBnsieTcsi COBMECTHO C OTONMUTENIEM HEe3aBUCUMbIM
Airtronic 02
NOTE * - delivered together with independent heater Airtronic 02
Ne puc.
Fig. No E

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 400085 Onopa Support 2 2
2 | 2001-53-45 OrpaHnuutensb Limiter 1 1
3 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 6
4 "arika M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 2
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 8
6 | 2001-53-54 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -
7 | 2001-53-12CT1(SP) KoHTelHep Container 1 1
8 | 2001-53-70CT1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
9 | 2001-53-11CT1(SP) KoHTelHep Container 1 1
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
10 | 310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6 6
31 0120-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 6

11 | 2001-53-49 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1

12 | 2001-53-58 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1

13 Bont M6x12* Bolt M6x12* 2 -

14 Wanba d=6.5mm* Washer d=6.5mm* 7 -

15 XOMyT CTSKHOM* Brace clamp* 3 -

16 Mmywwntenp*® Silencer 1 -

6-73




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
17 XomyT* Clamp* 1 -
18 Bont M8-6g%x25 Bolt M8-6gx25

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 8

19 Lanba 8T Washer 8T

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 8
Llan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
20 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 4
21 | 0901-53-1 MnactuHa Plate 1 -
22 BuHt B.M4-6g%x10 Screw B.M4-6gx10
FOCT17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 -
23 Manka M4 Nut M4
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 -
24 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 -
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
25 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2

26 | 2001-53-44 Ynop Stop 1 1

27 | 312001-53-8-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1

6-74



A-A

30

27

26

1506-1KAC(KDS)

J

<

oo Xer kol ol

14 13 12

N

47

17

19 137/

20

21

<
N

M N
NN

PucyHok 6.23 YcTaHOBKa He3aBMCUMOIo oTonutens KabuHbI
Figure 6.23 Independent cab heater mounting

6-75



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUCNOHEeHne

nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . N uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 2001-53-118 lNnactuHa Plate 1 -
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
2 28 0385 BonTbl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80 10
28 0385-20 BonTbl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80 10
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
5 Manka M6* Nut M6* 4 -
6 LLanb6a d=6,5mm* Washer d=6,5mm* 7 -
7 XOMYT CTS>KHON™® Brace clamp* 3 -
8 | 400310 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
9 | 700-40-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 1 -
10 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
11 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 8
Lanba Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
12 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 4
31 0140-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 4
13 Tpy6ka nnactukoas | Plastic pipe
4x1,25* 4x1,25* 1 -
14 XOMYT CTS>KHOM™® Brace clamp* 8 -
15 PykaB 3,5x9,5* Hose 3,5x9,5* 2 -
16 Hacoc TonnmeHbIN*® Fuel pump* 1 -
17 Hepxatenb Hacoca* | Pump holder* 1 -
18 Bont M6x30* Bolt M6x30* 1 -
19 PykaB 5x3* Hose 5x3* 2 -
20 | 700-40-6695 KonbLuo Ring 1 -
21 Tpy6ka Plastic pipe*
nnacTukosas® 1 -
22 | 46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
23 | 415125 BonTt Bolt 1 -
24 | 2001-53-71Cl1(SP) Wryuep Pipe union 1 -

6-76




1506-1K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
25 Boagyxopacnpegenu | Air distributor*
Tenb* 1 -
26 Tpy6a rmbkas* d=60 | Flexible pipe* d=60
MM MM 1 -
27 XOMYT CTSXKHOWM Brace worm-type
YepBAYHbIN® d=50- clamp* d=50-70mm
70MMm 2 -
28 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 8
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
29 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 4
30 | 252116 05 0000 OTonutenb Airtronic D2 inde-
He3aBUCHMbIN pendent heater
Airtronic D2 1 -

6-77



1506-1KOC(KDS)

= 0o

%A
15
16

PucyHok 6.24 YcTtaHOBKa 3aliuTbl KAOUHbI
Figure 6.24 Cab protection mounting

6-78



1506-1K[0C(KDS)

6.12 2001-61-1CIN YctaHOBKa 3aWwMTbl KAOUHbI
2001-61-1SP Cab protection mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

6.24 | 2001-61-1CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3aWuThl Cab protection
KabuHbl mounting x
2001-61-1-20Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3aluThl Cab protection
KaOWHbI mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;lqtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-61-101-01CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-01-20Cn
-20(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 2001-61-102CT1(SP) Pama Frame 1
2001-61-102-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 12
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 12
4 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
Lanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310350 LUlan6a 24 Washer 24 12
31 0350-20 Llan6a 24 Washer 24 12
6 | 2001-61-101CTl1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 280945 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 8
28 0945-20 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 8
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8 |310415 Wan6a 30.0T Washer 30.0T 12
31 0415-20 Wanba 30.0T Washer 30.0T 12

6-79




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnonHeHme
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
Lanobl Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 | 310410-01 Lan6a 30 Washer 30 12
31 0410-01-20 Lan6a 30 Washer 30 12
10 | 401-61-44 MopyyeHb Handrail 2
401-61-44-20 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
11 | 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4
12 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LLanobl Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 310210 LlLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130 4
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130 4
15 |42 0305 Tabnunyka Table 1
42 0305-20 Tabnunyka Table 1
16 3aknenka Rivet
3120-32-06 3120-32-06 4 4

6-80



=N

1506-1K[0C(KDS)

18
19
15 16 17 20
O /21
" 8
o) 23
. g8
24
©
B " o

PucyHok 6.25 KabuHa
Figure 6.25 Cab

6-81



1506-1KOC(KDS)

6.13 2501-59-1CIM/1-01CN KabwuHa
2501-59-1SP/1-01SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per ur:t
UKHL
6.25,| 2501-59-1Cl(SP) Kabuna* Cab* X
6.26,| 2501-59-1-20Cl1(SP) KabuHa Cab x
6.27| 2501-59-1-01Cl1(SP) Kabuna™* Cab** X
2501-59-1-01-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - 6e3 KOHAULMOHepa
** - ¢ KOHQULUMOHEPOM

NOTE * - without air-conditioner
** - with air-conditioner

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. Obo3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;’:\gtity per unit
No UKHL | |

LLanobi Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 310210 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
2 LLlanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4

4 | 2501-59-147-04 Nucet Sheet 1 1

5 | 2501-59-147-05 Nucet Sheet 1 1

6 | 2501-59-258-01 Manenb Panel 1 1

7 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22

8 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** 33**

6-82




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
LanobI Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 8
10 | 2501-59-157CI1(SP) Banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-20CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
11 | 2501-59-160-01Crl1(SP) dukcatop Locator 1
2501-59-160-01-20CT1(SP)| PukcaTop Locator 1
12 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 4
14 BuHt BM6-6g%22 Screw BM6-6gx22
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
15 | 2501-59-186 MnactuHa Plate 2 2
16 | 2501-59-160CI1(SP) dukcatop Locator 1
2501-59-160-20CI(SP) | dukcatop Locator 1
17 | 2501-59-157-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| banka Beam 1
18 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
20 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washer 10 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 4
21 | 2501-59-280 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-59-280-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
22 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
23 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**

6-83




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
24 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
25 | 2501-59-234 OkaHTOBKa Edge 1 1
26 Pamka okHa oBepu Driver’'s door window

BoaunTens (nokynHown) | frame (purchased)
3205-6403010Chb 3205-6403010SB 1 1
27 | 2501-59-277 Cronop Lock 1
2501-59-277-20 Ctonop Lock 1
28 | 2501-59-276 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-276-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
29 | 2501-59-275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
30 | 2501-59-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
32 BuHT BM6-6g%x16 Screw BM6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1
33 3amok hopToUKkM B Quarter light lock as-
cbope sembled
3221-5403600 3221-5403600 1 1
34 | 2501-59-278 Kptouok Hook 1
2501-59-278-20 Kptouok Hook 1
35 BuHT BM4-6gx16 Screw BM4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
36 LWan6a 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

6-84



b-b

:,l

22227,

Nl

ré

AP AT LAt 2 7 7 7 27 0 7 275
LU \\\\\ll\&;::: I

PucyHok 6.26 KaGbuHa
Figure 6.26 Cab

6-85

1506-1K0C(KDS)

No:

MY =
Hetor sl
H



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-59-101CrI1(SP) Kapkac* Framework* 1

2501-59-101-20CT1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
2501-59-101-01Cl1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
2 | 2501-59-101 Pydka Handle 2 2
3 Bont M8-6g%x20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
4 3amMok neBblIi Left lock
A1.2501-59-26 A1.2501-59-26
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005 1 1

5 | 401-59-422 MnaHka Strip 8

401-59-422-20 MnaHka Strip 8

6 | 2501-59-105 CtepxeHb Stem 4

2501-59-105-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
7 | 46-59-245CT1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 4
46-59-245-20CT1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 4
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
LLlanGbi Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10 | 310270 LWanba 16 Washer 16 12
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16 12
11 | 2501-59-109CI1(SP) [eepb Door 1
2501-59-109-20CT1(SP) | Asepb Door 1

12 | 46-59-419-01 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 2 2
13 | 2501-59-73-01 OkaHTOBKa Edging 2 2
14 | 2501-59-118CrI1(SP) Crteknonaket Multiple glass unit

CMNKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91 | TU25-0287200-005-91| 2 2
15 | 2501-59-134Crl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2
2501-59-134-20CT1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2

16 | 2501-59-145 MaHenb Panel 1 1
17 | 2501-59-73 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
18 | 46-59-419 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

6-86




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
19 | 2501-59-117Crl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CMNKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91 | TU21-0287200-005-91| 1 1
20 | 2501-59-110CT1(SP) [Bepb Door 1
2501-59-110-20CT1(SP) | Aeepb Door 1
21 | 40 0460 YnnoTtHutens asepn | Door sealing 2 2
22 3amok npasbIn Right lock
A1.2501-59-25 A1.2501-59-25
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005
(B KOMMMEKTE C (in complete set with
Kno4amu) the keys) 1 1
23 | 2501-59-145-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
24 BuHT Screw
A1.2501-59-102 A1.2501-59-102 3 3
25 | 2501-59-135CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3
2501-59-135-20CT1(SP) | Pydka Handle 3
26 YnnotHuTenb Sealing
2107-6107018 2107-6107018
(nokynHown) (purchased) 10 10
27 | 2501-59-149 MaHenb Panel 1 1
28 | 2501-59-146 MaHenb Panel 1 1
29 | 2501-59-120CT1(SP) Creknonaket CINKT | Multiple glass unit
TY21-0287200- SPKT TU21-0287200-
005-91 005-91 1 1
30 | 2501-59-73-03 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
31 | 46-59-419-03 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
LLlanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
32 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
33 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33
34 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 MnaHka Strip
A1.2501-59-103 A1.2501-59-103 2 3

6-87



1506-1KOC(KDS)

2501-59-1-01Cn

25
%

26

0-10 O

27

N
-

28
24

31
30
29

~

/|
L

AR

—
oy
|

Ariaasansfasinusasasee

LS
AN — R
by ////23.‘; ! |

: X
N ]
3 N

PucyHok 6.27 KabuHa
Figure 6.27 Cab

6-88



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
. . S uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 | TT2501-23-2 Pyuka Handle 2 2
2 | 2501-59-158CT1(SP) Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-20CT1(SP) | Hanpaengtowwas Guide 1
3 | 2501-59-158-01CrI1(SP) | Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-01-20CIN
-20(SP)| Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
4 | 2501-59-159Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-59-159-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
5 | 2501-59-147-07 Jlnct Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-257-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 | 2501-59-148 MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 | 2501-59-147-02 Jlnct Sheet 1 1
9 | 2501-59-101-01CrI1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
10 Bont M10-6gx60 Bolt M10-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
12 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
14 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 8
15 | 2501-59-147-03 Jlnct Sheet 4 4
16 | 385284-01 MpyxunHa Spring 2
385284-20 MpyxunHa Spring 2
Fankun Nuts
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70
17 | 300220 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0220-20 avika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
18 | 2501-59-185 BuHt Screw 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHt Screw 4
19 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** 4**
20 Manka M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

6-89




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
22 | 2501-59-180CT1(SP) Kpblwka™* Cover** 1
2501-59-180-20CI(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
23 | 2501-59-267 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-59-267-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
24 3epkano Mirror
53205-8201110 53205-8201110
(nokynHoe) (to be purchased) 1 1
25 | 46-56-419-02 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
26 | 40 0085 Onopa Bearing 5 5
27 | 2501-59-150 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-150-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
28 | 401-59-260CI1 MHe3no Pocket 1
401-59-260-20CTI1 MHe3no Pocket 1
29 XOMyT KpenneHus Clamp for thermos
Tepmoca 54-00-630 | fastening 1 1
30 | 2501-59-119CT1(SP) Creknonaket CIMTK | Multiple glass unit
TY21-0287200-005-91| SPTK
TU21-0287200-005-91] 1 1
31 | 2501-59-73-02 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1

6-90



1506-1KAC(KDS)

lA

PucyHok 6.28 YcTaHOBKa KOHAULMOHEpa

Figure 6.28 Conditioner mounting

6.14 2502-48-2-03CI1 YcTaHOBKa KOHAMLMOHEpPA
2502-48-2-03SP Conditioner mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%—_tly per unit

No ukHL | T

6.28 | 2502-48-2-03CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBka Conditioner mounting
KOHOMUNOHEPa X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- UCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %l?gtity per unit

No UkHL | T

1 |1102-10-176Cl1(SP) KoHamumoHep KL-2C | Conditioner KL-2C

B KOMMIIEKTE as a unit 1 1
2 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 14 14
3 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
4 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11

6-91



	Раздел 6
	Кабина, управление трактором,
	внешнее оформление

	Section 6
	Cab, tractor steering, external styling
	Раздел 6   Кабина, управление трактором,
	внешнее оформление
	Section 6   Cab, tractor steering, external styling
	Содержание


	Content
	Figure 6.3 Cab

	Figure 6.12 Floor
	Рисунок  6.26  Кабина


